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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Hubb, Prentiss - ND 1 8 3 4 23 23.00
2. Swider, Cole - Syr 2 13 7 10 43 21.50
3. LaRavia, Jake - Wake 1 9 1 2 21 21.00
4. Boeheim, Jimmy - Syr 2 17 6 0 40 20.00

McGusty, Kameron - Miami 2 17 4 2 40 20.00
Ryan, Cormac - ND 1 5 2 8 20 20.00

7. Girard III, Joseph - Syr 2 13 8 5 39 19.50
8. Aluma, Keve - Hokies 4 27 6 16 76 19.00

Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 1 5 0 9 19 19.00
Kelly, Miles - GaTech 1 7 3 2 19 19.00
Usher, Jordan - GaTech 1 6 3 4 19 19.00

12. Moore Jr., Wendell - Duke 3 19 6 10 54 18.00
13. Hall, PJ - Clem 2 12 2 8 34 17.00

Gardner, Jayden - UVa 2 15 0 4 34 17.00
Williams, Alondes - Wake 1 6 0 5 17 17.00

16. Banchero, Paolo - Duke 3 19 0 10 48 16.00
17. Manek, Brady - UNC 2 12 3 4 31 15.50
18. Moore, Charlie - Miami 2 13 4 0 30 15.00

Miller, Jordan - Miami 2 14 0 2 30 15.00
Devoe, Michael - GaTech 1 5 1 4 15 15.00
Hugley, John - Pitt 1 7 0 1 15 15.00

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Bacot, Armando - UNC 2 7 18 25 12.50
2. Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 1 3 9 12 12.00
3. Williams, Malik - LOU 2 5 18 23 11.50
4. Laszewski, Nate - ND 1 0 10 10 10.00
5. Williams, Mark - Duke 3 10 19 29 9.67
6. Anselem, Frank - Syr 2 11 8 19 9.50
7. Banchero, Paolo - Duke 3 8 18 26 8.67
8. Swider, Cole - Syr 2 3 14 17 8.50
9. Miller, Jordan - Miami 2 6 10 16 8.00

Hellems, Jericole - NCSU 1 1 7 8 8.00
Hugley, John - Pitt 1 2 6 8 8.00

12. Hall, PJ - Clem 2 5 10 15 7.50
13. Mutts, Justyn - Hokies 4 8 20 28 7.00

Collins, David - Clem 2 1 13 14 7.00
Caffaro, Francisco - UVa 2 3 11 14 7.00
Tyson, Hunter - Clem 2 3 11 14 7.00
LaRavia, Jake - Wake 1 1 6 7 7.00
Polite, Anthony - FSU 1 3 4 7 7.00

19. Aluma, Keve - Hokies 4 5 21 26 6.50
Davis, RJ - UNC 2 4 9 13 6.50
Boeheim, Jimmy - Syr 2 3 10 13 6.50
Curry, Sydney - LOU 2 7 6 13 6.50

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Kelly, Miles - GaTech 1 7 9 .778
2. LaRavia, Jake - Wake 1 9 13 .692
3. Hubb, Prentiss - ND 1 8 12 .667
4. Bacot, Armando - UNC 2 14 22 .636
5. Banchero, Paolo - Duke 3 19 30 .633
6. Goodwin, Dane - ND 1 5 8 .625
7. Miller, Jordan - Miami 2 14 23 .609
8. Boeheim, Jimmy - Syr 2 17 29 .586
9. Hugley, John - Pitt 1 7 12 .583

10. Post, Quinten - BC 3 16 28 .571
11. Laszewski, Nate - ND 1 5 9 .556

Ryan, Cormac - ND 1 5 9 .556
13. Aluma, Keve - Hokies 4 27 49 .551
14. McGusty, Kameron - Miami 2 17 31 .548
15. Gardner, Jayden - UVa 2 15 28 .536

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Torrence, Symir - Syr 2 20 10.00
2. Usher, Jordan - GaTech 1 9 9.00
3. Moore, Charlie - Miami 2 14 7.00

Beekman, Reece - UVa 2 14 7.00
5. Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 1 6 6.00
6. Evans, RayQuan - FSU 1 5 5.00

Hubb, Prentiss - ND 1 5 5.00
8. Murphy, Storm - Hokies 4 18 4.50

Love, Caleb - UNC 2 9 4.50
10. Banchero, Paolo - Duke 3 12 4.00

Waardenburg, Sam - Miami 2 8 4.00
Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 1 4 4.00
LaRavia, Jake - Wake 1 4 4.00
Williams, Alondes - Wake 1 4 4.00

15. Moore Jr., Wendell - Duke 3 11 3.67
Ashton-Langford, Makai - BC 3 11 3.67
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Moore Jr., Wendell - Duke 3 10 10 1.000
Polite, Anthony - FSU 1 4 4 1.000
Ryan, Cormac - ND 1 8 8 1.000
Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 1 3 3 1.000
Usher, Jordan - GaTech 1 4 4 1.000

6. Pedulla, Sean - Hokies 4 13 14 .929
7. Swider, Cole - Syr 2 10 11 .909
8. Ellis, El - LOU 2 7 8 .875
9. Love, Caleb - UNC 2 6 7 .857

10. Davis, RJ - UNC 2 5 6 .833
Wesley, Blake - ND 1 5 6 .833

12. Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 1 9 11 .818
13. Hubb, Prentiss - ND 1 4 5 .800

Hellems, Jericole - NCSU 1 4 5 .800
Devoe, Michael - GaTech 1 4 5 .800

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. LaRavia, Jake - Wake 1 4 4.00
2. West, Jarrod - LOU 2 6 3.00

Black, Leaky - UNC 2 6 3.00
Evans, RayQuan - FSU 1 3 3.00
Burton, Jamarius - Pitt 1 3 3.00
Hellems, Jericole - NCSU 1 3 3.00

7. Miller, Jordan - Miami 2 5 2.50
8. Post, Quinten - BC 3 6 2.00

Banchero, Paolo - Duke 3 6 2.00
Ashton-Langford, Makai - BC 3 6 2.00
Beekman, Reece - UVa 2 4 2.00
Tyson, Hunter - Clem 2 4 2.00
Monsanto, Damari - Wake 1 2 2.00
Morsell, Casey - NCSU 1 2 2.00
Usher, Jordan - GaTech 1 2 2.00
Moore, Khalid - GaTech 1 2 2.00
Ryan, Cormac - ND 1 2 2.00
Williams, Alondes - Wake 1 2 2.00
Devoe, Michael - GaTech 1 2 2.00

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Kelly, Miles - GaTech 1 3 4 .750
2. Monsanto, Damari - Wake 1 4 6 .667
3. Usher, Jordan - GaTech 1 3 5 .600

Boeheim, Jimmy - Syr 2 6 10 .600
5. Cattoor, Hunter - Hokies 4 11 21 .524
6. Hubb, Prentiss - ND 1 3 6 .500
7. West, Jarrod - LOU 2 5 11 .455
8. Swider, Cole - Syr 2 7 17 .412
9. Hellems, Jericole - NCSU 1 3 8 .375

10. Girard III, Joseph - Syr 2 8 22 .364
11. Locke, Noah - LOU 2 6 19 .316

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Girard III, Joseph - Syr 2 8 4.00
Monsanto, Damari - Wake 1 4 4.00

3. Swider, Cole - Syr 2 7 3.50
4. Boeheim, Jimmy - Syr 2 6 3.00

Locke, Noah - LOU 2 6 3.00
Hellems, Jericole - NCSU 1 3 3.00
Kelly, Miles - GaTech 1 3 3.00
Usher, Jordan - GaTech 1 3 3.00
Hubb, Prentiss - ND 1 3 3.00

10. Cattoor, Hunter - Hokies 4 11 2.75
11. West, Jarrod - LOU 2 5 2.50
12. Murphy, Storm - Hokies 4 9 2.25
13. Moore Jr., Wendell - Duke 3 6 2.00

Roach, Jeremy - Duke 3 6 2.00
Dawes, Al-Amir - Clem 2 4 2.00
Moore, Charlie - Miami 2 4 2.00
McGusty, Kameron - Miami 2 4 2.00
Love, Caleb - UNC 2 4 2.00
Gueye, Mouhamadou - Pitt 1 2 2.00
Ryan, Cormac - ND 1 2 2.00
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Hall, PJ - Clem 2 6 3.00
LaRavia, Jake - Wake 1 3 3.00

3. Waardenburg, Sam - Miami 2 5 2.50
4. Williams, Mark - Duke 3 7 2.33
5. Moore Jr., Wendell - Duke 3 6 2.00

Shedrick, Kadin - UVa 2 4 2.00
Williams, Malik - LOU 2 4 2.00
Sidibe, Bourama - Syr 2 4 2.00
Anselem, Frank - Syr 2 4 2.00
Butler, John - FSU 1 2 2.00
Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 1 2 2.00
Polite, Anthony - FSU 1 2 2.00

13. Mutts, Justyn - Hokies 4 7 1.75
14. Beekman, Reece - UVa 2 3 1.50
15. Post, Quinten - BC 3 4 1.33

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Love, Caleb - UNC 2 9 1 9.00
Usher, Jordan - GaTech 1 9 1 9.00
Bickerstaff, T.J. - BC 3 9 1 9.00

4. Hunter, Chase - Clem 2 7 1 7.00
5. Torrence, Symir - Syr 2 20 3 6.67
6. Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 1 6 1 6.00

Locke, Noah - LOU 2 6 1 6.00
8. Evans, RayQuan - FSU 1 5 1 5.00
9. Beekman, Reece - UVa 2 14 4 3.50

Moore, Charlie - Miami 2 14 4 3.50
11. West, Jarrod - LOU 2 6 2 3.00

Howard, Rodney - GaTech 1 3 1 3.00
Gueye, Mouhamadou - Pitt 1 3 1 3.00
Goodwin, Dane - ND 1 3 1 3.00

15. Waardenburg, Sam - Miami 2 8 3 2.67

Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Anselem, Frank - Syr 2 11 5.50
2. Bacot, Armando - UNC 2 7 3.50

Curry, Sydney - LOU 2 7 3.50
4. Williams, Mark - Duke 3 10 3.33
5. Miller, Jordan - Miami 2 6 3.00

Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 1 3 3.00
Monsanto, Damari - Wake 1 3 3.00
Polite, Anthony - FSU 1 3 3.00

9. Banchero, Paolo - Duke 3 8 2.67
10. Waardenburg, Sam - Miami 2 5 2.50

Williams, Malik - LOU 2 5 2.50
Hall, PJ - Clem 2 5 2.50

13. Mutts, Justyn - Hokies 4 8 2.00
Langford, DeMarr - BC 3 6 2.00
Davis, RJ - UNC 2 4 2.00
Sidibe, Bourama - Syr 2 4 2.00
Torrence, Symir - Syr 2 4 2.00
Johnson, Puff - UNC 2 4 2.00
Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 1 2 2.00
Williams, Alondes - Wake 1 2 2.00
Sy, Khadim - Wake 1 2 2.00
Cleveland, Matthew - FSU 1 2 2.00
Atkinson Jr., Paul - ND 1 2 2.00
Ngom, Tanor - FSU 1 2 2.00
Usher, Jordan - GaTech 1 2 2.00
Moore, Khalid - GaTech 1 2 2.00
Hugley, John - Pitt 1 2 2.00

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Laszewski, Nate - ND 1 10 10.00
2. Williams, Malik - LOU 2 18 9.00

Bacot, Armando - UNC 2 18 9.00
Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 1 9 9.00

5. Swider, Cole - Syr 2 14 7.00
Hellems, Jericole - NCSU 1 7 7.00

7. Collins, David - Clem 2 13 6.50
8. Williams, Mark - Duke 3 19 6.33
9. Banchero, Paolo - Duke 3 18 6.00

LaRavia, Jake - Wake 1 6 6.00
Hugley, John - Pitt 1 6 6.00

12. Caffaro, Francisco - UVa 2 11 5.50
Tyson, Hunter - Clem 2 11 5.50

14. Aluma, Keve - Hokies 4 21 5.25
15. Mutts, Justyn - Hokies 4 20 5.00

Hall, PJ - Clem 2 10 5.00
Miller, Jordan - Miami 2 10 5.00
Boeheim, Jimmy - Syr 2 10 5.00
Howard, Rodney - GaTech 1 5 5.00
Gibson, Jaylon - NCSU 1 5 5.00
Gueye, Mouhamadou - Pitt 1 5 5.00
Morsell, Casey - NCSU 1 5 5.00
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Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. LaRavia, Jake - Wake 1 43 43.03
2. McGusty, Kameron - Miami 2 81 40.43
3. Gueye, Mouhamadou - Pitt 1 40 40.00
4. Hellems, Jericole - NCSU 1 40 39.59
5. Williams, Alondes - Wake 1 38 38.39
6. Langford, DeMarr - BC 3 114 38.15
7. Miller, Jordan - Miami 2 76 38.09
8. Williamson, Daivien - Wake 1 38 37.83
9. Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 1 38 37.78

10. Ashton-Langford, Makai - BC 3 113 37.78
11. Laszewski, Nate - ND 1 38 37.77
12. Moore, Charlie - Miami 2 75 37.59
13. Clark, Kihei - UVa 2 75 37.37
14. Moore Jr., Wendell - Duke 3 111 37.13
15. Beekman, Reece - UVa 2 74 36.97

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Boston College BC
Clemson Clem
Duke Duke
Florida St. FSU
Georgia Tech GaTech
Louisville LOU
Miami (FL) Miami
NC State NCSU
North Carolina UNC
Notre Dame ND
Pittsburgh Pitt
Syracuse Syr
Virginia UVa
Virginia Tech Hokies
Wake Forest Wake
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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Syracuse 2 1-1 175 87.50
2. Notre Dame 1 0-1 80 80.00
3. Virginia Tech 4 4-0 317 79.25
4. Duke 3 2-1 235 78.33
5. Wake Forest 1 0-1 77 77.00
6. Georgia Tech 1 0-1 74 74.00
7. Miami (FL) 2 1-1 147 73.50
8. Clemson 2 1-1 145 72.50
9. Boston College 3 2-1 217 72.33

10. Louisville 2 1-1 134 67.00
11. NC State 1 0-1 64 64.00
12. North Carolina 2 1-1 122 61.00
13. Florida St. 1 0-1 57 57.00
14. Virginia 2 1-1 94 47.00
15. Pittsburgh 1 0-1 46 46.00

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. Virginia 2 113 56.50
2. North Carolina 2 115 57.50
3. Louisville 2 125 62.50
4. Boston College 3 194 64.67
5. Pittsburgh 1 66 66.00
6. Clemson 2 140 70.00

NC State 1 70 70.00
8. Virginia Tech 4 281 70.25
9. Syracuse 2 145 72.50

10. Miami (FL) 2 149 74.50
11. Duke 3 237 79.00
12. Wake Forest 1 82 82.00
13. Georgia Tech 1 84 84.00
14. Notre Dame 1 87 87.00
15. Florida St. 1 96 96.00

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. Syracuse 2 87.50 72.50 +15.00
2. Virginia Tech 4 79.25 70.25 +9.00
3. Boston College 3 72.33 64.67 +7.67
4. Louisville 2 67.00 62.50 +4.50
5. North Carolina 2 61.00 57.50 +3.50
6. Clemson 2 72.50 70.00 +2.50
7. Duke 3 78.33 79.00 -0.67
8. Miami (FL) 2 73.50 74.50 -1.00
9. Wake Forest 1 77.00 82.00 -5.00

10. NC State 1 64.00 70.00 -6.00
11. Notre Dame 1 80.00 87.00 -7.00
12. Virginia 2 47.00 56.50 -9.50
13. Georgia Tech 1 74.00 84.00 -10.00
14. Pittsburgh 1 46.00 66.00 -20.00
15. Florida St. 1 57.00 96.00 -39.00

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Notre Dame 1 19 22 .864
2. North Carolina 2 19 23 .826
3. Georgia Tech 1 12 15 .800
4. Syracuse 2 21 27 .778
5. Virginia Tech 4 51 70 .729
6. NC State 1 16 22 .727
7. Duke 3 45 63 .714
8. Florida St. 1 11 16 .688
9. Boston College 3 42 63 .667

Louisville 2 18 27 .667
11. Clemson 2 25 39 .641
12. Virginia 2 13 22 .591
13. Pittsburgh 1 7 12 .583
14. Miami (FL) 2 11 20 .550
15. Wake Forest 1 13 24 .542
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Notre Dame 1 27 51 .529
2. Boston College 3 78 152 .513
3. Miami (FL) 2 61 122 .500
4. Virginia Tech 4 114 230 .496
5. Duke 3 85 174 .489
6. Georgia Tech 1 27 57 .474
7. Syracuse 2 65 141 .461
8. Wake Forest 1 29 64 .453
9. Clemson 2 53 120 .442

10. Louisville 2 50 118 .424
11. Pittsburgh 1 18 45 .400
12. Virginia 2 39 102 .382
13. North Carolina 2 47 125 .376
14. NC State 1 22 63 .349
15. Florida St. 1 22 68 .324

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Virginia 2 45 121 .372
2. North Carolina 2 43 109 .394
3. Syracuse 2 54 135 .400
4. Clemson 2 48 118 .407
5. NC State 1 25 60 .417
6. Louisville 2 48 107 .449
7. Duke 3 90 197 .457
8. Virginia Tech 4 101 220 .459
9. Boston College 3 77 165 .467

10. Georgia Tech 1 30 62 .484
11. Wake Forest 1 26 52 .500
12. Miami (FL) 2 58 115 .504
13. Florida St. 1 38 74 .514
14. Pittsburgh 1 23 43 .535
15. Notre Dame 1 31 54 .574

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Georgia Tech 1 8 18 .444
2. Boston College 3 19 44 .432
3. Virginia Tech 4 38 89 .427
4. Syracuse 2 24 59 .407
5. Notre Dame 1 7 19 .368
6. Miami (FL) 2 14 40 .350
7. Louisville 2 16 50 .320
8. Clemson 2 14 46 .304
9. Duke 3 20 71 .282

10. Wake Forest 1 6 22 .273
Pittsburgh 1 3 11 .273

12. North Carolina 2 9 49 .184
13. Virginia 2 3 17 .176
14. NC State 1 4 23 .174
15. Florida St. 1 2 25 .080

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Syracuse 2 13 57 .228
2. Virginia 2 11 45 .244
3. Virginia Tech 4 22 88 .250
4. NC State 1 6 23 .261
5. Boston College 3 15 52 .288
6. Clemson 2 16 51 .314
7. Miami (FL) 2 11 34 .324
8. Louisville 2 8 24 .333
9. Notre Dame 1 7 19 .368

10. North Carolina 2 12 31 .387
11. Georgia Tech 1 11 28 .393

Florida St. 1 11 28 .393
13. Duke 3 31 74 .419
14. Wake Forest 1 6 14 .429
15. Pittsburgh 1 7 15 .467
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Syracuse 2 91 45.50
2. North Carolina 2 84 42.00
3. NC State 1 41 41.00
4. Clemson 2 75 37.50
5. Louisville 2 74 37.00
6. Duke 3 109 36.33
7. Florida St. 1 35 35.00
8. Virginia 2 66 33.00

Virginia Tech 4 132 33.00
Wake Forest 1 33 33.00

11. Miami (FL) 2 59 29.50
12. Boston College 3 88 29.33
13. Georgia Tech 1 28 28.00
14. Notre Dame 1 27 27.00
15. Pittsburgh 1 26 26.00

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Pittsburgh 1 25 25.00
Notre Dame 1 25 25.00

3. Boston College 3 87 29.00
4. Virginia Tech 4 120 30.00
5. Louisville 2 62 31.00
6. North Carolina 2 66 33.00
7. Miami (FL) 2 68 34.00
8. Wake Forest 1 35 35.00
9. Duke 3 107 35.67

10. Georgia Tech 1 38 38.00
11. Clemson 2 77 38.50
12. Syracuse 2 78 39.00
13. Virginia 2 82 41.00
14. NC State 1 46 46.00
15. Florida St. 1 52 52.00

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. North Carolina 2 84 42.00 66 33.00 +9.00
2. Syracuse 2 91 45.50 78 39.00 +6.50
3. Louisville 2 74 37.00 62 31.00 +6.00
4. Virginia Tech 4 132 33.00 120 30.00 +3.00
5. Notre Dame 1 27 27.00 25 25.00 +2.00
6. Pittsburgh 1 26 26.00 25 25.00 +1.00
7. Duke 3 109 36.33 107 35.67 +0.67
8. Boston College 3 88 29.33 87 29.00 +0.33
9. Clemson 2 75 37.50 77 38.50 -1.00

10. Wake Forest 1 33 33.00 35 35.00 -2.00
11. Miami (FL) 2 59 29.50 68 34.00 -4.50
12. NC State 1 41 41.00 46 46.00 -5.00
13. Virginia 2 66 33.00 82 41.00 -8.00
14. Georgia Tech 1 28 28.00 38 38.00 -10.00
15. Florida St. 1 35 35.00 52 52.00 -17.00

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. Florida St. 1 7 7.00
2. Duke 3 19 6.33
3. Wake Forest 1 5 5.00

Virginia 2 10 5.00
5. Syracuse 2 9 4.50
6. NC State 1 3 3.00

Clemson 2 6 3.00
8. Virginia Tech 4 11 2.75
9. Miami (FL) 2 5 2.50

Louisville 2 5 2.50
North Carolina 2 5 2.50

12. Boston College 3 6 2.00
Pittsburgh 1 2 2.00

14. Notre Dame 1 1 1.00
15. Georgia Tech 1 0 0.00
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Syracuse 2 41 20.50
2. Georgia Tech 1 17 17.00
3. Boston College 3 48 16.00

Florida St. 1 16 16.00
5. Miami (FL) 2 31 15.50

North Carolina 2 31 15.50
7. Notre Dame 1 15 15.00
8. Virginia Tech 4 57 14.25
9. Duke 3 42 14.00

Wake Forest 1 14 14.00
11. Clemson 2 26 13.00

NC State 1 13 13.00
13. Louisville 2 25 12.50

Virginia 2 25 12.50
15. Pittsburgh 1 10 10.00

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Wake Forest 1 10 10.00
2. Boston College 3 22 7.33
3. Georgia Tech 1 7 7.00

Miami (FL) 2 14 7.00
Louisville 2 14 7.00
Pittsburgh 1 7 7.00

7. Syracuse 2 13 6.50
8. North Carolina 2 12 6.00

Duke 3 18 6.00
NC State 1 6 6.00

11. Virginia Tech 4 23 5.75
12. Clemson 2 11 5.50
13. Florida St. 1 5 5.00
14. Virginia 2 9 4.50
15. Notre Dame 1 3 3.00

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. NC State 1 7 7.00 10 10.00 +3.00
2. Miami (FL) 2 19 9.50 24 12.00 +2.50
3. Clemson 2 17 8.50 21 10.50 +2.00
4. Virginia Tech 4 36 9.00 40 10.00 +1.00
5. Boston College 3 43 14.33 44 14.67 +0.33
6. Wake Forest 1 17 17.00 17 17.00 0.00

North Carolina 2 18 9.00 18 9.00 0.00
8. Louisville 2 21 10.50 20 10.00 -0.50

Syracuse 2 18 9.00 17 8.50 -0.50
10. Virginia 2 21 10.50 19 9.50 -1.00

Georgia Tech 1 10 10.00 9 9.00 -1.00
Duke 3 29 9.67 26 8.67 -1.00
Florida St. 1 8 8.00 7 7.00 -1.00

14. Pittsburgh 1 14 14.00 12 12.00 -2.00
15. Notre Dame 1 12 12.00 6 6.00 -6.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Syracuse 2 41 20.50 18 9.00 2.28
2. Florida St. 1 16 16.00 8 8.00 2.00
3. NC State 1 13 13.00 7 7.00 1.86
4. North Carolina 2 31 15.50 18 9.00 1.72
5. Georgia Tech 1 17 17.00 10 10.00 1.70
6. Miami (FL) 2 31 15.50 19 9.50 1.63
7. Virginia Tech 4 57 14.25 36 9.00 1.58
8. Clemson 2 26 13.00 17 8.50 1.53
9. Duke 3 42 14.00 29 9.67 1.45

10. Notre Dame 1 15 15.00 12 12.00 1.25
11. Louisville 2 25 12.50 21 10.50 1.19

Virginia 2 25 12.50 21 10.50 1.19
13. Boston College 3 48 16.00 43 14.33 1.12
14. Wake Forest 1 14 14.00 17 17.00 0.82
15. Pittsburgh 1 10 10.00 14 14.00 0.71
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. Syracuse 2 31 15.50
2. Florida St. 1 13 13.00
3. Louisville 2 24 12.00

North Carolina 2 24 12.00
5. Duke 3 32 10.67
6. Wake Forest 1 10 10.00

NC State 1 10 10.00
8. Miami (FL) 2 18 9.00
9. Clemson 2 17 8.50

10. Virginia Tech 4 33 8.25
11. Boston College 3 18 6.00

Pittsburgh 1 6 6.00
13. Notre Dame 1 5 5.00

Virginia 2 10 5.00
Georgia Tech 1 5 5.00

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. NC State 1 31 31.00
2. Syracuse 2 60 30.00

North Carolina 2 60 30.00
4. Clemson 2 58 29.00
5. Virginia 2 56 28.00
6. Duke 3 77 25.67
7. Louisville 2 50 25.00
8. Virginia Tech 4 99 24.75
9. Boston College 3 70 23.33

10. Wake Forest 1 23 23.00
Georgia Tech 1 23 23.00

12. Florida St. 1 22 22.00
Notre Dame 1 22 22.00

14. Miami (FL) 2 41 20.50
15. Pittsburgh 1 20 20.00

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Pittsburgh 1 20 2 .909
2. North Carolina 2 60 9 .870
3. Notre Dame 1 22 5 .815
4. Louisville 2 50 13 .794
5. Wake Forest 1 23 6 .793
6. Virginia Tech 4 99 28 .780
7. Clemson 2 58 18 .763
8. Boston College 3 70 23 .753
9. NC State 1 31 11 .738

10. Virginia 2 56 23 .709
11. Syracuse 2 60 29 .674
12. Duke 3 77 40 .658
13. Georgia Tech 1 23 12 .657
14. Miami (FL) 2 41 22 .651
15. Florida St. 1 22 15 .595

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Syracuse 2 31 49 .388
2. Louisville 2 24 49 .329
3. Duke 3 32 67 .323
4. North Carolina 2 24 57 .296
5. Miami (FL) 2 18 46 .281
6. Virginia Tech 4 33 92 .264
7. Florida St. 1 13 37 .260
8. Wake Forest 1 10 29 .256
9. Clemson 2 17 59 .224

10. NC State 1 10 35 .222
11. Boston College 3 18 64 .220
12. Pittsburgh 1 6 23 .207
13. Notre Dame 1 5 20 .200
14. Georgia Tech 1 5 26 .161
15. Virginia 2 10 59 .145
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Syracuse 2 24 12.00
2. Virginia Tech 4 38 9.50
3. Louisville 2 16 8.00

Georgia Tech 1 8 8.00
5. Notre Dame 1 7 7.00

Clemson 2 14 7.00
Miami (FL) 2 14 7.00

8. Duke 3 20 6.67
9. Boston College 3 19 6.33

10. Wake Forest 1 6 6.00
11. North Carolina 2 9 4.50
12. NC State 1 4 4.00
13. Pittsburgh 1 3 3.00
14. Florida St. 1 2 2.00
15. Virginia 2 3 1.50

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Boston College 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 2-1 .667 72.33 64.67
Clemson 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 1-1 .500 72.50 70.00
Duke 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 2-1 .667 78.33 79.00
Florida St. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 0-1 .000 57.00 96.00
Georgia Tech 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 0-1 .000 74.00 84.00
Louisville 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 1-1 .500 67.00 62.50
Miami (FL) 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 1-1 .500 73.50 74.50
NC State 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 0-1 .000 64.00 70.00
North Carolina 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 1-1 .500 61.00 57.50
Notre Dame 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 0-1 .000 80.00 87.00
Pittsburgh 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 0-1 .000 46.00 66.00
Syracuse 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 1-1 .500 87.50 72.50
Virginia 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 1-1 .500 47.00 56.50
Virginia Tech 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 4-0 1.000 79.25 70.25
Wake Forest 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 0-1 .000 77.00 82.00

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Virginia Tech 4

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Boston College 3 217-194 72.3-64.7 +7.67 78-152 .513 19-44 .432 42-63 .667 88 87 +0.33
Clemson 2 145-140 72.5-70.0 +2.50 53-120 .442 14-46 .304 25-39 .641 75 77 -1.00
Duke 3 235-237 78.3-79.0 -0.67 85-174 .489 20-71 .282 45-63 .714 109 107 +0.67
Florida St. 1 57-96 57.0-96.0 -39.00 22-68 .324 2-25 .080 11-16 .688 35 52 -17.00
Georgia Tech 1 74-84 74.0-84.0 -10.00 27-57 .474 8-18 .444 12-15 .800 28 38 -10.00
Louisville 2 134-125 67.0-62.5 +4.50 50-118 .424 16-50 .320 18-27 .667 74 62 +6.00
Miami (FL) 2 147-149 73.5-74.5 -1.00 61-122 .500 14-40 .350 11-20 .550 59 68 -4.50
NC State 1 64-70 64.0-70.0 -6.00 22-63 .349 4-23 .174 16-22 .727 41 46 -5.00
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

North Carolina 2 122-115 61.0-57.5 +3.50 47-125 .376 9-49 .184 19-23 .826 84 66 +9.00
Notre Dame 1 80-87 80.0-87.0 -7.00 27-51 .529 7-19 .368 19-22 .864 27 25 +2.00
Pittsburgh 1 46-66 46.0-66.0 -20.00 18-45 .400 3-11 .273 7-12 .583 26 25 +1.00
Syracuse 2 175-145 87.5-72.5 +15.00 65-141 .461 24-59 .407 21-27 .778 91 78 +6.50
Virginia 2 94-113 47.0-56.5 -9.50 39-102 .382 3-17 .176 13-22 .591 66 82 -8.00
Virginia Tech 4 317-281 79.3-70.3 +9.00 114-230 .496 38-89 .427 51-70 .729 132 120 +3.00
Wake Forest 1 77-82 77.0-82.0 -5.00 29-64 .453 6-22 .273 13-24 .542 33 35 -2.00
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Boston College 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-25167 8389 3-25167 8389
Clemson 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-14396 7198 2-14396 7198
Duke 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-27505 9168 3-27505 9168
Florida St. 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-7434 7434 1-7434 7434
Georgia Tech 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-6222 6222 1-6222 6222
Louisville 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-14396 7198 2-14396 7198
Miami (FL) 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-27505 13753 2-27505 13753
NC State 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-6222 6222 1-6222 6222
North Carolina 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-31988 15994 2-31988 15994
Notre Dame 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-15994 15994 1-15994 15994
Pittsburgh 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-6222 6222 1-6222 6222
Syracuse 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-18945 9473 2-18945 9473
Virginia 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-24168 12084 2-24168 12084
Virginia Tech 0-0 0 0-0 0 4-40162 10041 4-40162 10041
Wake Forest 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-7434 7434 1-7434 7434
Total 0-0 0 0-0 0 28-273760 9777 28-273760 9777
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Individual Highs
POINTS 31 Cattoor, Hunter (Virginia Tech) vs Duke (N) (03/12/2022)

28 Boeheim, Jimmy (Syracuse) vs Duke (N) (03/10/2022)
28 Swider, Cole (Syracuse) vs Florida St. (N) (03/09/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 Cattoor, Hunter (Virginia Tech) vs Duke (N) (03/12/2022)
11 McGusty, Kameron (Miami (FL)) vs Duke (N) (03/11/2022)
11 Boeheim, Jimmy (Syracuse) vs Duke (N) (03/10/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 20 Moore Jr., Wendell (Duke) vs Syracuse (N) (03/10/2022)
20 Boeheim, Jimmy (Syracuse) vs Duke (N) (03/10/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) Zackery, Jaeden (Boston College) vs Miami (FL) (N) (03/10/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Torrence, Symir (Syracuse) vs Florida St. (N) (03/09/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Gibson, Jaylon (NC State) vs Clemson (N) (03/08/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Williams, Mark (Duke) vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/12/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Walker, Anthony (Miami (FL)) vs Boston College (N) (03/10/2022)
1.000 (2-2) N'Guessan, David (Virginia Tech) vs Clemson (N) (03/09/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Pass, Breon (NC State) vs Clemson (N) (03/08/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Savarino, Michael (Duke) vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/12/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Kidd, Lynn (Virginia Tech) vs Duke (N) (03/12/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Ojiako, John (Virginia Tech) vs Duke (N) (03/12/2022)

3-PT FG MADE 7 Cattoor, Hunter (Virginia Tech) vs Duke (N) (03/12/2022)
6 Boeheim, Jimmy (Syracuse) vs Duke (N) (03/10/2022)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 12 Locke, Noah (Louisville) vs Georgia Tech (N) (03/08/2022)
11 Swider, Cole (Syracuse) vs Duke (N) (03/10/2022)
11 Girard III, Joseph (Syracuse) vs Duke (N) (03/10/2022)
11 Girard III, Joseph (Syracuse) vs Florida St. (N) (03/09/2022)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (2-2) Zackery, Jaeden (Boston College) vs Miami (FL) (N) (03/10/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Post, Quinten (Boston College) vs Miami (FL) (N) (03/10/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Aluma, Keve (Virginia Tech) vs Duke (N) (03/12/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Savarino, Michael (Duke) vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/12/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Mutts, Justyn (Virginia Tech) vs North Carolina (N) (03/11/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Poindexter, Malachi (Virginia) vs North Carolina (N) (03/10/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Post, Quinten (Boston College) vs Wake Forest (N) (03/09/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Burton, Jamarius (Pittsburgh) vs Boston College (N) (03/08/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 9 Seabron, Dereon (NC State) vs Clemson (N) (03/08/2022)
8 Ryan, Cormac (Notre Dame) vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/10/2022)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 11 Seabron, Dereon (NC State) vs Clemson (N) (03/08/2022)
10 Langford, DeMarr (Boston College) vs Wake Forest (N) (03/09/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (8-8) Ryan, Cormac (Notre Dame) vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/10/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Swider, Cole (Syracuse) vs Florida St. (N) (03/09/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Aluma, Keve (Virginia Tech) vs North Carolina (N) (03/11/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Pedulla, Sean (Virginia Tech) vs North Carolina (N) (03/11/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Moore Jr., Wendell (Duke) vs Miami (FL) (N) (03/11/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Moore Jr., Wendell (Duke) vs Syracuse (N) (03/10/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Pedulla, Sean (Virginia Tech) vs Clemson (N) (03/09/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Polite, Anthony (Florida St.) vs Syracuse (N) (03/09/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Usher, Jordan (Georgia Tech) vs Louisville (N) (03/08/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Aluma, Keve (Virginia Tech) vs Notre Dame (N) (03/10/2022)

REBOUNDS 16 Williams, Mark (Duke) vs Syracuse (N) (03/10/2022)
15 Anselem, Frank (Syracuse) vs Florida St. (N) (03/09/2022)

ASSISTS 11 Torrence, Symir (Syracuse) vs Duke (N) (03/10/2022)
9 Beekman, Reece (Virginia) vs Louisville (N) (03/09/2022)
9 Torrence, Symir (Syracuse) vs Florida St. (N) (03/09/2022)
9 Usher, Jordan (Georgia Tech) vs Louisville (N) (03/08/2022)
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Individual Highs
STEALS 5 Banchero, Paolo (Duke) vs Syracuse (N) (03/10/2022)

4 Griffin, AJ (Duke) vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/12/2022)
4 Post, Quinten (Boston College) vs Wake Forest (N) (03/09/2022)
4 LaRavia, Jake (Wake Forest) vs Boston College (N) (03/09/2022)
4 West, Jarrod (Louisville) vs Georgia Tech (N) (03/08/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Hall, PJ (Clemson) vs NC State (N) (03/08/2022)
3 Williams, Mark (Duke) vs Miami (FL) (N) (03/11/2022)
3 Moore Jr., Wendell (Duke) vs Miami (FL) (N) (03/11/2022)
3 Mutts, Justyn (Virginia Tech) vs Notre Dame (N) (03/10/2022)
3 Waardenburg, Sam (Miami (FL)) vs Boston College (N) (03/10/2022)
3 Williams, Mark (Duke) vs Syracuse (N) (03/10/2022)
3 Sidibe, Bourama (Syracuse) vs Duke (N) (03/10/2022)
3 Shedrick, Kadin (Virginia) vs Louisville (N) (03/09/2022)
3 Williams, Malik (Louisville) vs Virginia (N) (03/09/2022)
3 LaRavia, Jake (Wake Forest) vs Boston College (N) (03/09/2022)

TURNOVERS 6 Langford, DeMarr (Boston College) vs Wake Forest (N) (03/09/2022)
6 LaRavia, Jake (Wake Forest) vs Boston College (N) (03/09/2022)



2021-22 ACC Men's Basketball
Conference Team Highs
03/08/2022 - 03/12/2022

Page 1/1
as of Mar 13, 2022

Team Highs
POINTS 96 Syracuse vs Florida St. (N) (03/09/2022)

88 Duke vs Syracuse (N) (03/10/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 38 Syracuse vs Florida St. (N) (03/09/2022)

32 Virginia Tech vs Duke (N) (03/12/2022)
32 Duke vs Syracuse (N) (03/10/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 74 Syracuse vs Florida St. (N) (03/09/2022)
68 Florida St. vs Syracuse (N) (03/09/2022)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .574 (31-54) Virginia Tech vs Notre Dame (N) (03/10/2022)
.536 (30-56) Miami (FL) vs Boston College (N) (03/10/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 13 Syracuse vs Duke (N) (03/10/2022)
12 Virginia Tech vs Clemson (N) (03/09/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 32 Duke vs Syracuse (N) (03/10/2022)
31 Syracuse vs Duke (N) (03/10/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .467 (7-15) Boston College vs Pittsburgh (N) (03/08/2022)
.455 (10-22) Virginia Tech vs Duke (N) (03/12/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 24 Boston College vs Wake Forest (N) (03/09/2022)
19 Notre Dame vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/10/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 34 Boston College vs Wake Forest (N) (03/09/2022)
24 Virginia Tech vs Notre Dame (N) (03/10/2022)
24 Wake Forest vs Boston College (N) (03/09/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .929 (13-14) Virginia Tech vs North Carolina (N) (03/11/2022)
.864 (19-22) Notre Dame vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/10/2022)

REBOUNDS 52 Syracuse vs Florida St. (N) (03/09/2022)
46 North Carolina vs Virginia (N) (03/10/2022)
46 Clemson vs NC State (N) (03/08/2022)

ASSISTS 24 Duke vs Syracuse (N) (03/10/2022)
23 Syracuse vs Florida St. (N) (03/09/2022)

STEALS 10 Duke vs Syracuse (N) (03/10/2022)
10 Wake Forest vs Boston College (N) (03/09/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 Duke vs Miami (FL) (N) (03/11/2022)
7 Florida St. vs Syracuse (N) (03/09/2022)

TURNOVERS 17 Boston College vs Wake Forest (N) (03/09/2022)
17 Wake Forest vs Boston College (N) (03/09/2022)

FOULS 26 Wake Forest vs Boston College (N) (03/09/2022)
21 Miami (FL) vs Duke (N) (03/11/2022)
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Team Lows
POINTS 43 Virginia vs North Carolina (N) (03/10/2022)

46 Pittsburgh vs Boston College (N) (03/08/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 18 Virginia vs North Carolina (N) (03/10/2022)

18 Pittsburgh vs Boston College (N) (03/08/2022)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 43 Boston College vs Pittsburgh (N) (03/08/2022)

45 Pittsburgh vs Boston College (N) (03/08/2022)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .324 (22-68) Florida St. vs Syracuse (N) (03/09/2022)

.346 (18-52) Virginia vs North Carolina (N) (03/10/2022)
3 PT FG MADE 0 Virginia vs Louisville (N) (03/09/2022)

2 Florida St. vs Syracuse (N) (03/09/2022)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 6 Virginia vs Louisville (N) (03/09/2022)

11 Virginia vs North Carolina (N) (03/10/2022)
11 Pittsburgh vs Boston College (N) (03/08/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .000 (0-6) Virginia vs Louisville (N) (03/09/2022)
.080 (2-25) Florida St. vs Syracuse (N) (03/09/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 4 Virginia vs North Carolina (N) (03/10/2022)
5 Miami (FL) vs Boston College (N) (03/10/2022)
5 Boston College vs Miami (FL) (N) (03/10/2022)
5 Louisville vs Virginia (N) (03/09/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 8 Miami (FL) vs Boston College (N) (03/10/2022)
9 Virginia vs North Carolina (N) (03/10/2022)
9 North Carolina vs Virginia (N) (03/10/2022)
9 Louisville vs Virginia (N) (03/09/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .444 (4-9) Virginia vs North Carolina (N) (03/10/2022)
.455 (5-11) Boston College vs Miami (FL) (N) (03/10/2022)

REBOUNDS 25 Virginia Tech vs Notre Dame (N) (03/10/2022)
25 Boston College vs Pittsburgh (N) (03/08/2022)

ASSISTS 7 Louisville vs Virginia (N) (03/09/2022)
9 Duke vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/12/2022)
9 Duke vs Miami (FL) (N) (03/11/2022)

STEALS 3 Duke vs Miami (FL) (N) (03/11/2022)
3 Notre Dame vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/10/2022)
3 Virginia Tech vs Clemson (N) (03/09/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 Virginia Tech vs Duke (N) (03/12/2022)
0 Georgia Tech vs Louisville (N) (03/08/2022)

TURNOVERS 6 Miami (FL) vs Duke (N) (03/11/2022)
6 Virginia Tech vs Notre Dame (N) (03/10/2022)

FOULS 8 North Carolina vs Virginia (N) (03/10/2022)
10 Boston College vs Miami (FL) (N) (03/10/2022)
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Opponent Lows
POINTS 43 North Carolina vs Virginia (N) (03/10/2022)

46 Boston College vs Pittsburgh (N) (03/08/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 18 North Carolina vs Virginia (N) (03/10/2022)

18 Boston College vs Pittsburgh (N) (03/08/2022)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 43 Pittsburgh vs Boston College (N) (03/08/2022)

45 Boston College vs Pittsburgh (N) (03/08/2022)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .324 (22-68) Syracuse vs Florida St. (N) (03/09/2022)

.346 (18-52) North Carolina vs Virginia (N) (03/10/2022)
3 PT FG MADE 0 Louisville vs Virginia (N) (03/09/2022)

2 Syracuse vs Florida St. (N) (03/09/2022)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 6 Louisville vs Virginia (N) (03/09/2022)

11 North Carolina vs Virginia (N) (03/10/2022)
11 Boston College vs Pittsburgh (N) (03/08/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .000 (0-6) Louisville vs Virginia (N) (03/09/2022)
.080 (2-25) Syracuse vs Florida St. (N) (03/09/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 4 North Carolina vs Virginia (N) (03/10/2022)
5 Miami (FL) vs Boston College (N) (03/10/2022)
5 Boston College vs Miami (FL) (N) (03/10/2022)
5 Virginia vs Louisville (N) (03/09/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 8 Boston College vs Miami (FL) (N) (03/10/2022)
9 Virginia vs North Carolina (N) (03/10/2022)
9 North Carolina vs Virginia (N) (03/10/2022)
9 Virginia vs Louisville (N) (03/09/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .444 (4-9) North Carolina vs Virginia (N) (03/10/2022)
.455 (5-11) Miami (FL) vs Boston College (N) (03/10/2022)

REBOUNDS 25 Notre Dame vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/10/2022)
25 Pittsburgh vs Boston College (N) (03/08/2022)

ASSISTS 7 Virginia vs Louisville (N) (03/09/2022)
9 Virginia Tech vs Duke (N) (03/12/2022)
9 Miami (FL) vs Duke (N) (03/11/2022)

STEALS 3 Miami (FL) vs Duke (N) (03/11/2022)
3 Virginia Tech vs Notre Dame (N) (03/10/2022)
3 Clemson vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/09/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 Duke vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/12/2022)
0 Louisville vs Georgia Tech (N) (03/08/2022)

TURNOVERS 6 Duke vs Miami (FL) (N) (03/11/2022)
6 Notre Dame vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/10/2022)

FOULS 8 Virginia vs North Carolina (N) (03/10/2022)
10 Miami (FL) vs Boston College (N) (03/10/2022)
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Hubb, Prentiss - ND 1 8 3 4 23 23.00
2. Swider, Cole - Syr 2 13 7 10 43 21.50
3. LaRavia, Jake - Wake 1 9 1 2 21 21.00
4. McGusty, Kameron - Miami 2 17 4 2 40 20.00

Boeheim, Jimmy - Syr 2 17 6 0 40 20.00
Ryan, Cormac - ND 1 5 2 8 20 20.00

7. Girard III, Joseph - Syr 2 13 8 5 39 19.50
8. Aluma, Keve - Hokies 4 27 6 16 76 19.00

Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 1 5 0 9 19 19.00
Kelly, Miles - GaTech 1 7 3 2 19 19.00
Usher, Jordan - GaTech 1 6 3 4 19 19.00

12. Moore Jr., Wendell - Duke 3 19 6 10 54 18.00
13. Hall, PJ - Clem 2 12 2 8 34 17.00

Gardner, Jayden - UVa 2 15 0 4 34 17.00
Williams, Alondes - Wake 1 6 0 5 17 17.00

16. Banchero, Paolo - Duke 3 19 0 10 48 16.00
17. Manek, Brady - UNC 2 12 3 4 31 15.50
18. Moore, Charlie - Miami 2 13 4 0 30 15.00

Miller, Jordan - Miami 2 14 0 2 30 15.00
Devoe, Michael - GaTech 1 5 1 4 15 15.00
Hugley, John - Pitt 1 7 0 1 15 15.00

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Bacot, Armando - UNC 2 7 18 25 12.50
2. Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 1 3 9 12 12.00
3. Williams, Malik - LOU 2 5 18 23 11.50
4. Laszewski, Nate - ND 1 0 10 10 10.00
5. Williams, Mark - Duke 3 10 19 29 9.67
6. Anselem, Frank - Syr 2 11 8 19 9.50
7. Banchero, Paolo - Duke 3 8 18 26 8.67
8. Swider, Cole - Syr 2 3 14 17 8.50
9. Miller, Jordan - Miami 2 6 10 16 8.00

Hellems, Jericole - NCSU 1 1 7 8 8.00
Hugley, John - Pitt 1 2 6 8 8.00

12. Hall, PJ - Clem 2 5 10 15 7.50
13. Mutts, Justyn - Hokies 4 8 20 28 7.00

Caffaro, Francisco - UVa 2 3 11 14 7.00
Tyson, Hunter - Clem 2 3 11 14 7.00
Collins, David - Clem 2 1 13 14 7.00
LaRavia, Jake - Wake 1 1 6 7 7.00
Polite, Anthony - FSU 1 3 4 7 7.00

19. Aluma, Keve - Hokies 4 5 21 26 6.50
Curry, Sydney - LOU 2 7 6 13 6.50
Davis, RJ - UNC 2 4 9 13 6.50
Boeheim, Jimmy - Syr 2 3 10 13 6.50

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Kelly, Miles - GaTech 1 7 9 .778
2. LaRavia, Jake - Wake 1 9 13 .692
3. Hubb, Prentiss - ND 1 8 12 .667
4. Bacot, Armando - UNC 2 14 22 .636
5. Banchero, Paolo - Duke 3 19 30 .633
6. Goodwin, Dane - ND 1 5 8 .625
7. Miller, Jordan - Miami 2 14 23 .609
8. Boeheim, Jimmy - Syr 2 17 29 .586
9. Hugley, John - Pitt 1 7 12 .583

10. Post, Quinten - BC 3 16 28 .571
11. Laszewski, Nate - ND 1 5 9 .556

Ryan, Cormac - ND 1 5 9 .556
13. Aluma, Keve - Hokies 4 27 49 .551
14. McGusty, Kameron - Miami 2 17 31 .548
15. Gardner, Jayden - UVa 2 15 28 .536

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Kelly, Miles - GaTech 1 3 4 .750
2. Monsanto, Damari - Wake 1 4 6 .667
3. Boeheim, Jimmy - Syr 2 6 10 .600

Usher, Jordan - GaTech 1 3 5 .600
5. Cattoor, Hunter - Hokies 4 11 21 .524
6. Hubb, Prentiss - ND 1 3 6 .500
7. West, Jarrod - LOU 2 5 11 .455
8. Swider, Cole - Syr 2 7 17 .412
9. Hellems, Jericole - NCSU 1 3 8 .375

10. Girard III, Joseph - Syr 2 8 22 .364
11. Locke, Noah - LOU 2 6 19 .316
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 1 3 3 1.000
Usher, Jordan - GaTech 1 4 4 1.000
Moore Jr., Wendell - Duke 3 10 10 1.000
Polite, Anthony - FSU 1 4 4 1.000
Ryan, Cormac - ND 1 8 8 1.000

6. Pedulla, Sean - Hokies 4 13 14 .929
7. Swider, Cole - Syr 2 10 11 .909
8. Ellis, El - LOU 2 7 8 .875
9. Love, Caleb - UNC 2 6 7 .857

10. Davis, RJ - UNC 2 5 6 .833
Wesley, Blake - ND 1 5 6 .833

12. Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 1 9 11 .818
13. Hubb, Prentiss - ND 1 4 5 .800

Hellems, Jericole - NCSU 1 4 5 .800
Devoe, Michael - GaTech 1 4 5 .800

Assists (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G No. AVG

1. Torrence, Symir - Syr 2 20 10.00
2. Usher, Jordan - GaTech 1 9 9.00
3. Beekman, Reece - UVa 2 14 7.00

Moore, Charlie - Miami 2 14 7.00
5. Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 1 6 6.00
6. Hubb, Prentiss - ND 1 5 5.00

Evans, RayQuan - FSU 1 5 5.00
8. Murphy, Storm - Hokies 4 18 4.50

Love, Caleb - UNC 2 9 4.50
10. Banchero, Paolo - Duke 3 12 4.00

Waardenburg, Sam - Miami 2 8 4.00
Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 1 4 4.00
Williams, Alondes - Wake 1 4 4.00
LaRavia, Jake - Wake 1 4 4.00

15. Moore Jr., Wendell - Duke 3 11 3.67
Ashton-Langford, Makai - BC 3 11 3.67

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. LaRavia, Jake - Wake 1 4 4.00
2. Black, Leaky - UNC 2 6 3.00

West, Jarrod - LOU 2 6 3.00
Hellems, Jericole - NCSU 1 3 3.00
Evans, RayQuan - FSU 1 3 3.00
Burton, Jamarius - Pitt 1 3 3.00

7. Miller, Jordan - Miami 2 5 2.50
8. Banchero, Paolo - Duke 3 6 2.00

Ashton-Langford, Makai - BC 3 6 2.00
Post, Quinten - BC 3 6 2.00
Beekman, Reece - UVa 2 4 2.00
Tyson, Hunter - Clem 2 4 2.00
Devoe, Michael - GaTech 1 2 2.00
Ryan, Cormac - ND 1 2 2.00
Williams, Alondes - Wake 1 2 2.00
Monsanto, Damari - Wake 1 2 2.00
Morsell, Casey - NCSU 1 2 2.00
Usher, Jordan - GaTech 1 2 2.00
Moore, Khalid - GaTech 1 2 2.00

Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Hall, PJ - Clem 2 6 3.00
LaRavia, Jake - Wake 1 3 3.00

3. Waardenburg, Sam - Miami 2 5 2.50
4. Williams, Mark - Duke 3 7 2.33
5. Moore Jr., Wendell - Duke 3 6 2.00

Anselem, Frank - Syr 2 4 2.00
Shedrick, Kadin - UVa 2 4 2.00
Williams, Malik - LOU 2 4 2.00
Sidibe, Bourama - Syr 2 4 2.00
Polite, Anthony - FSU 1 2 2.00
Butler, John - FSU 1 2 2.00
Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 1 2 2.00

13. Mutts, Justyn - Hokies 4 7 1.75
14. Beekman, Reece - UVa 2 3 1.50
15. Post, Quinten - BC 3 4 1.33
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Team Identification
Team Team ID
Boston College BC
Clemson Clem
Duke Duke
Florida St. FSU
Georgia Tech GaTech
Louisville LOU
Miami (FL) Miami
NC State NCSU
North Carolina UNC
Notre Dame ND
Pittsburgh Pitt
Syracuse Syr
Virginia UVa
Virginia Tech Hokies
Wake Forest Wake


